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GORDON H. DePAOLI
Nevada State Bar No. 195
DALE E. FERGUSON
Nevada State Bar No. 4986
DOMENICO R. DePAOLI
Nevada State Bar No. 11553
WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, Nevada 89511
Telephone: 775/ 688-3000

Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 3:73-CV-00127-ECR-WGC

Plaintiff, IN EQUITY NO. C-125
SUBFILE NO. C-125-B
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

Plaintiff-Intervenor,

V.
REQUEST OF WALKER RIVER
IRRIGATION FOR ORAL
ARGUMENT CONCERNING
OBJECTIONS TO RULINGS OF
MAGISTRATE JUDGE

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et al.,

Defendants.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

Counterclaimants,
V.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
etal.,

Counterdefendants.
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1 Because of their significance to the orderly disposition on the merits of the claims of the
2 || United States and Walker River Paiute Tribe, the Walker River Irrigation District, by and
3 . . . i -

through its undersigned counsel, hereby requests oral argument with respect to its Objections to
4
the Rulings of Magistrate Judge in this matter and the related Responses to those Objections
5
6 (Docs. 1652; 1653; 1663; 1664; 1673; 1674).
7 DATED this 30th day of December, 2011.
8 WOODBURN AND WEDGE
9
10 By: _ /s/ Gordon H. DePaoli
1 Gordon H. DePaoli
Dale E. Ferguson
12 Domenico R. DePaoli
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
13 Reno, Nevada 89511
Attorneys for WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION
14 DISTRICT
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 | certify that | am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and that on the 30" day of
; December, 2011, | electronically served the foregoing Request of Walker River Irrigation
4
District for Oral Argument Concerning Objections to Rulings of Magistrate Judge with the
5
6 Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the
; || following via their email addresses:
g || Brian Chally brian.chally@lvvwd.com
Bryan L. Stockton bstockton@ag.nv.gov
9 || Charles S. Zumpft zumpft@brooke-shaw.com
Cherie K. Emm-Smith emmsmithlaw@cccomm.net
10l Don Springmeyer dspringmeyer@wrslawyers.com
11 || Chrristopher Mixson cmixson@wrslawyers.com
G. David Robertson gdavid@nvlawyers.com
12 || George Benesch gbenesch@sbcglobal.net
Greg Addington greg.addington@usdoj.gov
13 || Harry W. Swainston hwswainston@earthlink.net
J.D. Sullivan jd@mindenlaw.com
1411 James Spoo spootoo@aol.com
15 || John Paul Schlegelmilch jpslaw@netscape.com
Julian C. Smith, Jr. joylyn@smithandharmer.com
16 || Karen Peterson kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com
Kirk C. Johnson kirk@nvlawyers.com
17 || Laura Schroeder counsel@water-law.com
Louis S. Test twallace@htag.reno.nv.us
18 11 Marta Adams mAdams@ag.state.nv.us
19 Marvin W. Murphy marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net
Michael D. Hoy mhoy@nevadalaw.com
20 || Michael F. Mackedon falonlaw@phonewave.net
Michael R. Montero mrm@eloreno.com
21 || Michael A. Pagni mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com
Richard W. Harris rharris@gbis.com
22 || Ross E. de Lipkau ecf@parsonsbehle.com
23 Sylvia Harrison sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com
T. Scott Brooke brooke@brooke-shaw.com
24 || Michael W. Neville michael.neville@doj.ca.gov
Stacey Simon ssimon@mono.ca.gov
25 || William E. Schaeffer lander_lawyer@yahoo.com
Susan Schneider susan.schneider@usdoj.gov
26 1| paul J. Anderson panderson@mclrenolaw.com
»7 || Debbie Leonard dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com
Wes Williams wwilliams@standfordaluni.org
28 || William J. Duffy william.duffy@dgslaw.com
Gene M. Kaufmann GKaufmann@mindenlaw.com
-3-
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1|l Erin K.L. Mahaney emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov
David L. Negri david.negri@usdoj.gov
21| simeon Herskovits simeon@communityandenvironment.net
3 John W. Howard johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com
Malissa Hathaway McKeith mckeith@Ibbslaw.com
4 || Andrew D. Galvin drew.galvin@americantower.com
Lynn L. Steyaert lIs@water-law.com
5 || Noelle R. Gentilli ngentill@water.ca.gov
Donald B. Mooney dbmooney@dcn.org
61| Erick Soderlund esoderlu@water.ca.gov
7 || Stuart David Hotchkiss david.hotchkiss@ladwp.com
8
and | further certify that | served a copy of the foregoing to the following by U.S. Mail, postage
9
10 prepaid, this 30" day of December, 2011:
1 Robert L. Auer William W. Quinn
Lyon County District Attorney Office of the Field Solicitor
12 || 31S. Main St. Department of the Interior
Yerington, NV 89447 401 W. Washington St., SPC 44
13 Phoenix, AZ 85003
14 Wesley G. Beverlin Mary Rosaschi
15 Malissa Hathaway McKeith P.O. Box 22

Lewis, Brisbois, Bisgaard & Smith LCP Wellington, NV 89444
16 || 221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90012

17

Leo Drozdoff Marshall S. Rudolph, Mono County Counsel
18 || Dir. of Conservation & Natural Resources Stacy Simon, Deputy County Counsel
19 || State of Nevada Mono County

901 S. Stewart St., #1003 P. O. Box 2415
20 || Carson City, NV 89701 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546-2415
21 || Kelly R. Chase William E. Schaeffer

P.O. Box 2800 P. O. Box 936
22 1| Minden, NV 89423 Battle Mountain, NV 89820
23

Arden O. Gerbig James Shaw
24 || 106629 U.S. Highway 395 Water Master

Coleville, CA 96407-9538 U.S. Board of Water Commissioners
25 410 N. Main Street
26 Yerington, NV 89447
27
28
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1]| George M. Keele, APC Kenneth Spooner
1692 County Rd., Suite A General Manager
21| Minden, NV 89423 Walker River Irrigation District
3 P.O. Box 820
Yerington, NV 89447
! Jason King Garry Stone
5 || Division of Water Resources U.S. District Court Water Master
State of Nevada 290 S. Arlington Ave., 3rd Floor
6 || 901 S. Stewart St. Reno, NV 89501
. Carson City, NV 89701
8 Timothy A. Lukas Walker Lake Water Dist, G.1.D.
P.O. Box 3237 Walker Lake GID
9 || Reno, NV 89505 175 Wassuk Way

Walker Lake, NV 89415
10 || Todd Plimpton
" Belanger & Plimpton
1135 Central Ave.
12 || P-O.Box59
Lovelock, NV 89419
13

14

/s / Holly Dewar
Holly Dewar

15

16

17

18

19

20
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